If you were to renew or get a new mortgage in 2024, what type of mortgage would you be most likely to choose?

| own a home | am considering the | have a m | have a line of credit or| | will be entering into a Yes at Q1 What type of mortgage do you
purchase of a home in other variable-rate debt| new mortgage or currently have?
2024 renewing a mortgage in
2024

Total Yes I have a 1 will be Variable Fixed Other
ideri line of entering
creditor | into a new
other mortgage
i variable- or
rate debt |renewing a
mortgage

A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 350 338 12 41 309 350 - 219 131 76 274 338 41 350 219 76 64 282 4
Base: All Answering (wtd) 310 294 15 35 274 310 - 195 115 75 234 294 35 310 195 75 57 248 5
92 91 1 12 79 92 - 62 30 29 62 91 12 92 62 29 32 60 -
Variable 30% 31% 6% 35% 29% 30% - 32% 26% 39% 27% 31% 35% 30% 32% 39% 56% 24% -
% * * * M * * Q* *x
206 196 10 20 186 206 - 127 79 45 161 196 20 206 127 45 23 183 -
Fixed 67% 67% 65% 57% 68% 67% - 65% 69% 59% 69% 67% 57% 67% 65% 59% 40% 74% -
*k * * * * * * P *k
12 7 5 3 9 12 - 7 5 1 11 7 3 12 7 1 2 5 5
Other 4% 3% 29% 8% 3% 4% - 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 8% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 100%
% * * * o* K * * *x
310 294 15 35 274 310 - 195 115 75 234 294 35 310 195 75 57 248 5
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




By how much would interest rates need to decline in order for you to seriously consider the purchase of a home?

| own a home | am considering the | have a m | have a line of credit or| | will be entering into a Yes at Q1 What type of mortgage do you
purchase of a home in other variable-rate debt| new mortgage or currently have?
2024 renewing a mortgage in
2024

Total Yes Yes Yes Yes I have a 1 will be Variable Fixed Other
ideri line of entering
creditor | into a new
other mortgage
i variable- or
rate debt |renewing a
mortgage

A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (o] P Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 616 385 141 860 350 651 471 530 125 876 616 141 350 471 125 64 282 4
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 561 440 136 865 310 691 448 553 120 881 561 136 310 448 120 57 248 5
44 17 27 16 28 7 37 15 29 8 36 17 16 7 15 8 1 6 -
Less than 1% 4% 3% 6% 12% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 7% 4% 3% 12% 2% 3% 7% 2% 2% -
D* * KMN* M* * **
89 48 41 19 70 38 51 41 48 23 66 48 19 38 41 23 4 32 2
1-1.99% 9% 9% 9% 14% 8% 12% 7% 9% 9% 20% 7% 9% 14% 12% 9% 20% 8% 13% 48%
* F J* * K KN* * *k
130 81 49 35 95 59 71 85 44 25 104 81 35 59 85 25 11 48 -
2-2.99% 13% 14% 11% 26% 11% 19% 10% 19% 8% 21% 12% 14% 26% 19% 19% 21% 19% 19% -
D* E H * K* K K * * **
86 62 24 19 67 49 36 54 32 21 64 62 19 49 54 21 10 39 -
3-3.99% 9% 11% 5% 14% 8% 16% 5% 12% 6% 18% 7% 11% 14% 16% 12% 18% 17% 16% -
B D* F H J* * K * * *k
94 50 43 25 69 33 60 52 42 20 73 50 25 33 52 20 6 27 -
4% or more 9% 9% 10% 18% 8% 11% 9% 12% 8% 17% 8% 9% 18% 11% 12% 17% 10% 11% -
D* * KMN* K* * **
293 233 59 5 287 79 213 116 177 13 280 233 5 79 116 13 15 65 -
Even if interest rates decline, I'm not i in buying a
home 29% 42% 13% 4% 33% 26% 31% 26% 32% 10% 32% 42% 4% 26% 26% 10% 26% 26% -
B * C * | LMNO * LO LO L* * **
266 69 197 16 250 43 223 85 181 9 257 69 16 43 85 9 10 31 3
Even if interest rates decline, | could not afford to buy a
home 27% 12% 45% 12% 29% 14% 32% 19% 33% 7% 29% 12% 12% 14% 19% 7% 17% 12% 52%
A * C E G * | * KLMO * * **
1001 561 440 136 865 310 691 448 553 120 881 561 136 310 448 120 57 248 5
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about housing in Canada, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | have given up on ever owning a home

| own a home | am considering the | have a mortgage | have a line of credit or| | will be entering into a Yes at Q1 What type of mortgage do you
purchase of a home in other variable-rate debt| new mortgage or currently have?
2024 renewing a mortgage in
2024

Total Yes Yes Yes I have a 1 will be Variable Fixed Other
ideri line of entering
creditor | into a new
other mortgage
i variable- or
rate debt |renewing a
mortgage

A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 385 - 385 67 318 12 373 149 236 30 355 - 67 12 149 30 4 7 1
Base: All Answering (wtd) 440 - 440 69 371 15 425 161 279 26 414 - 69 15 161 26 6 9 1
272 - 272 37 235 6 266 101 171 8 264 - 37 6 101 8 2 3 1
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% - 62% 53% 63% 39% 63% 62% 61% 31% 64% - 53% 39% 62% 31% 31% 37% 100%
* % o * *x *x *x *x *x
131 - 131 7 124 3 127 43 88 1 130 - 7 3 43 1 1 2 1
Strongly agree 30% - 30% 9% 33% 22% 30% 27% 31% 2% 31% - 9% 22% 27% 2% 12% 20% 100%
* c *k *k * *x L *k *x *x *k
142 - 142 30 111 3 139 58 84 8 134 - 30 3 58 8 1 2 -
Somewhat agree 32% - 32% 44% 30% 17% 33% 36% 30% 29% 32% - 44% 17% 36% 29% 18% 18% -
* % o * *x *x *x *x *x
168 - 168 32 135 9 158 61 107 18 150 - 32 9 61 18 4 5 -
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 38% - 38% 47% 37% 61% 37% 38% 39% 69% 36% - 47% 61% 38% 69% 69% 63% -
* *k *k * *x *x *x *x *k
96 - 96 18 78 5 91 40 56 11 84 - 18 5 40 11 3 2 -
Somewhat disagree 22% - 22% 26% 21% 32% 21% 24% 20% 43% 20% - 26% 32% 24% 43% 54% 21% -
* % o * *x *x *x *x *x
72 - 72 15 58 4 68 21 51 7 65 - 15 4 21 7 1 4 -
Strongly disagree 16% - 16% 21% 16% 29% 16% 13% 18% 26% 16% - 21% 29% 13% 26% 15% 41% -
* *k % * *x *x *x *x *x
440 - 440 69 371 15 425 161 279 26 414 - 69 15 161 26 6 9 1
Sigma 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about housing in Canada, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Even if interest rates drop, buying a home remains unaffordable for me

| own a home | am considering the | have a mortgage | have a line of credit or| | will be entering into a Yes at Q1
purchase of a home in other variable-rate debt| new mortgage or
2024 renewing a mortgage in
2024

Total Yes Yes Yes I have a
ideri line of

credit or
other

i variable-

rate debt

What type of mortgage do you

currently have?

1 will be Variable Fixed Other
entering
into a new
mortgage
or
renewing a
mortgage
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (o] P Q R
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 385 - 385 67 318 12 373 149 236 30 355 - 67 12 149 30 4 7 1
Base: All Answering (wtd) 440 - 440 69 371 15 425 161 279 26 414 - 69 15 161 26 6 9 1
362 - 362 49 314 1 351 128 235 21 342 - 49 11 128 21 5 6 1
Top 2 Box (Net) 82% - 82% 71% 85% 72% 83% 79% 84% 78% 83% - 71% 72% 79% 78% 2% 3% 100%
* c *x 3 * ** ** ** ** **
199 - 199 12 187 6 193 64 136 2 198 - 12 6 64 2 1 5 1
Strongly agree 45% - 45% 17% 51% 40% 46% 39% 49% 6% 48% - 17% 40% 39% 6% 12% 52% 100%
* C *ok *k * *k L *k *k *k *k
163 - 163 37 126 5 158 64 99 19 144 - 37 5 64 19 4 1 -
Somewhat agree 37% - 37% 53% 34% 32% 37% 40% 35% 73% 35% - 53% 32% 40% 73% 69% 11% -
D* *x 3 * ** ** ** ** **
78 - 78 20 57 4 73 34 44 6 72 - 20 4 34 6 1 3 -
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 18% - 18% 29% 15% 28% 17% 21% 16% 22% 17% - 29% 28% 21% 22% 18% 37% -
D* *ok *k * *k *k *k *k *k
48 - 48 17 32 4 45 27 21 4 45 - 17 4 27 4 1 2 -
Somewhat disagree 11% - 11% 24% 9% 23% 11% 17% 8% 13% 11% - 24% 23% 17% 13% 8% 8% -
D* *x H 3 * ** ** ** ** **
29 - 29 4 26 1 28 6 23 2 27 - 4 1 6 2 - 1 -
Strongly disagree 7% - 7% 5% 7% 5% 7% 4% 8% 8% 7% - 5% 5% 4% 8% - 9% -
* *ok ok * >k *% >k >k *%
440 - 440 69 371 15 425 161 279 26 414 - 69 15 161 26 6 9 1
Sigma 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about housing in Canada, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Owning a home in Canada is now only for the rich

| own a home | am considering the | have a mortgage | have a line of credit or| | will be entering into a Yes at Q1 What type of mortgage do you
purchase of a home in other variable-rate debt| new mortgage or currently have?
2024 renewing a mortgage in
2024

Total Yes Yes Yes Yes I have a 1 will be Variable Fixed Other
ideri line of entering
creditor | into a new
other mortgage
i variable- or
rate debt |renewing a
mortgage

A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 616 385 141 860 350 651 471 530 125 876 616 141 350 471 125 64 282 4
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 561 440 136 865 310 691 448 553 120 881 561 136 310 448 120 57 248 5
781 413 367 104 676 246 534 359 421 93 688 413 104 246 359 93 48 194 4

Top 2 Box (Net) 78% 74% 83% 77% 78% 80% 77% 80% 76% 78% 78% 74% 77% 80% 80% 78% 84% 78% 84%
A * * * K K * * *x
306 118 188 37 269 86 220 130 176 38 268 118 37 86 130 38 17 67 2

Strongly agree 31% 21% 43% 28% 31% 28% 32% 29% 32% 31% 30% 21% 28% 28% 29% 31% 29% 27% 36%
A * * * K K K* * *k
474 296 179 67 408 161 314 229 245 55 419 296 67 161 229 55 31 127 2

Somewhat agree 47% 53% 41% 49% 47% 52% 45% 51% 44% 46% 48% 53% 49% 52% 51% 46% 54% 51% 48%
B * * * * * *x
220 148 73 32 189 63 157 89 132 27 194 148 32 63 89 27 9 53 1

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 22% 26% 17% 23% 22% 20% 23% 20% 24% 22% 22% 26% 23% 20% 20% 22% 16% 22% 16%
B * * MN * * * *k
181 126 54 27 154 55 126 79 102 25 156 126 27 55 79 25 8 46 1

Somewhat disagree 18% 23% 12% 20% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 21% 18% 23% 20% 18% 18% 21% 15% 18% 16%
B * * MN * * * *x
40 21 18 5 35 8 31 10 30 2 38 21 5 8 10 2 1 8 -
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% -
* G * * * * *x
1001 561 440 136 865 310 691 448 553 120 881 561 136 310 448 120 57 248 5

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about housing in Canada, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - The federal government is doing enough to address the housing affordability issue in Canada

| own a home | am considering the | have a mortgage | have a line of credit or| | will be entering into a Yes at Q1 What type of mortgage do you
purchase of a home in other variable-rate debt| new mortgage or currently have?
2024 renewing a mortgage in
2024

Total Yes Yes Yes Yes I have a 1 will be Variable Fixed Other
ideri line of entering
creditor | into a new
other mortgage
i variable- or
rate debt |renewing a
mortgage
A B

C D E F G H 1 J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 616 385 141 860 350 651 471 530 125 876 616 141 350 471 125 64 282 4
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 561 440 136 865 310 691 448 553 120 881 561 136 310 448 120 57 248 5
235 140 95 46 189 75 160 121 114 33 202 140 46 75 121 33 21 52 2

Top 2 Box (Net) 23% 25% 22% 34% 22% 24% 23% 27% 21% 28% 23% 25% 34% 24% 27% 28% 37% 21% 48%
D* * KM* * Q* *x
41 24 17 13 27 16 25 18 22 7 34 24 13 16 18 7 6 10 -
Strongly agree 4% 4% 4% 10% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 10% 5% 4% 6% 10% 4% -
D* * KN* * * *k
194 117 78 33 161 59 135 102 92 26 168 117 33 59 102 26 15 42 2

Somewhat agree 19% 21% 18% 24% 19% 19% 20% 23% 17% 22% 19% 21% 24% 19% 23% 22% 26% 17% 48%
* H * * * * *x
766 421 345 90 676 234 532 327 439 87 679 421 90 234 327 87 36 196 3

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 77% 75% 78% 66% 78% 76% 77% 73% 79% 72% 77% 75% 66% 76% 73% 72% 63% 79% 52%
* c * L * L * * P *k
336 212 124 36 301 90 247 143 193 38 299 212 36 90 143 38 13 76 1

Somewhat disagree 34% 38% 28% 26% 35% 29% 36% 32% 35% 32% 34% 38% 26% 29% 32% 32% 22% 31% 16%
B * * LMN * * * *x
430 209 221 54 376 145 285 184 245 49 381 209 54 145 184 49 24 119 2

Strongly disagree 43% 37% 50% 40% 43% 47% 41% 41% 44% 41% 43% 37% 40% 47% 41% 41% 42% 48% 36%
A * * * K * * *x
1001 561 440 136 865 310 691 448 553 120 881 561 136 310 448 120 57 248 5

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about housing in Canada, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - High interest rates have me on the sidelines for now, and | won’t buy or sell a home as a result

| own a home | am considering the | have a mortgage | have a line of credit or| | will be entering into a Yes at Q1 What type of mortgage do you
purchase of a home in other variable-rate debt| new mortgage or currently have?
2024 renewing a mortgage in
2024

Total Yes Yes Yes Yes I have a 1 will be Variable Fixed Other
ideri line of entering
creditor | into a new
other mortgage
i variable- or
rate debt |renewing a
mortgage
A B

C D E F G H 1 J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 616 385 141 860 350 651 471 530 125 876 616 141 350 471 125 64 282 4
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 561 440 136 865 310 691 448 553 120 881 561 136 310 448 120 57 248 5
629 315 314 89 540 214 415 308 321 87 542 315 89 214 308 87 38 172 4

Top 2 Box (Net) 63% 56% 71% 65% 62% 69% 60% 69% 58% 73% 61% 56% 65% 69% 69% 73% 66% 69% 84%
A * E H * * K K K* * *x
250 114 135 22 228 83 166 110 139 29 220 114 22 83 110 29 18 65 -
Strongly agree 25% 20% 31% 16% 26% 27% 24% 25% 25% 24% 25% 20% 16% 27% 25% 24% 32% 26% -
A * c * * KL KL L* * *k
379 201 179 67 312 130 249 198 181 58 321 201 67 130 198 58 20 107 4

Somewhat agree 38% 36% 41% 49% 36% 42% 36% 44% 33% 49% 36% 36% 49% 42% 44% 49% 34% 43% 84%
D* H 1% K* K K K* * *x
372 246 126 47 325 96 276 140 232 32 340 246 47 96 140 32 19 76 1

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 37% 44% 29% 35% 38% 31% 40% 31% 42% 27% 39% 44% 35% 31% 31% 27% 34% 31% 16%
B * E G * MNO * * * *k
200 133 67 39 161 70 130 78 122 25 175 133 39 70 78 25 16 54 1

Somewhat disagree 20% 24% 15% 28% 19% 23% 19% 17% 22% 21% 20% 24% 28% 23% 17% 21% 27% 22% 16%
B D* * N N* N * * *x
172 113 59 8 164 26 146 62 110 8 165 113 8 26 62 8 4 22 -
Strongly disagree 17% 20% 14% 6% 19% 8% 21% 14% 20% 6% 19% 20% 6% 8% 14% 6% 7% 9% -
B * C E G * | LMNO * LMO * * **
1001 561 440 136 865 310 691 448 553 120 881 561 136 310 448 120 57 248 5

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




| own a home | am considering the | have a mortgage | have a line of credit or| | will be entering into a
purchase of a home in other variable-rate debt| new mortgage or
2024 renewing a mortgage in
2024
Yes Yes Yes Yes

-'

Thinking about housing in Canada, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | am concerned that | may not be able to keep the home | currently own due to high mortgage rates

Yes at Q1 What type of mortgage do you

currently have?

I have a 1 will be Variable Fixed Other
line of entering
creditor | into a new
other mortgage
variable- or
rate debt |renewing a
mortgage
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (o] P Q R
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 616 616 - 74 542 338 278 322 294 95 521 616 74 338 322 95 60 275 3
Base: All Answering (wtd) 561 561 - 67 494 294 267 287 274 93 468 561 67 294 287 93 51 239 4
184 184 - 37 147 127 56 117 67 47 137 184 37 127 117 47 25 100 3
Top 2 Box (Net) 33% 33% - 55% 30% 43% 21% 41% 24% 50% 29% 33% 55% 43% 41% 50% 48% 42% 80%
D* F H J* KN* K K K* * **
46 46 - 9 37 39 7 30 16 14 32 46 9 39 30 14 6 34 -
Strongly agree 8% 8% - 13% 8% 13% 2% 10% 6% 15% 7% 8% 13% 13% 10% 15% 11% 14% -
* F J* * K * * *k
138 138 - 28 110 88 50 87 51 33 105 138 28 88 87 33 19 66 3
Somewhat agree 25% 25% - 42% 22% 30% 19% 30% 19% 35% 23% 25% 42% 30% 30% 35% 37% 28% 80%
D* E H * K* K K * * **
377 377 - 30 347 167 211 170 207 47 330 377 30 167 170 47 27 139 1
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 67% 67% - 45% 70% 57% 79% 59% 76% 50% 71% 67% 45% 57% 59% 50% 52% 58% 20%
* C E G * | LMNO * L * * **
144 144 - 17 127 93 51 79 65 32 112 144 17 93 79 32 15 77 1
Somewhat disagree 26% 26% - 26% 26% 32% 19% 28% 24% 35% 24% 26% 26% 32% 28% 35% 30% 32% 20%
* E * * K * * **
233 233 - 13 221 74 160 91 143 15 219 233 13 74 91 15 11 62 -
Strongly disagree 42% 42% - 19% 45% 25% 60% 32% 52% 16% 47% 42% 19% 25% 32% 16% 22% 26% -
* C E G * | LMNO * LMO * * **
561 561 - 67 494 294 267 287 274 93 468 561 67 294 287 93 51 239 4
Sigma 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Thinking about housing in Canada, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Top 2 Box Summary

| own a home | am considering the | have a m | have a line of credit or| | will be entering into a Yes at Q1 What type of mortgage do you
purchase of a home in other variable-rate debt| new mortgage or currently have?
2024 renewing a mortgage in
2024
Total Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes lowna I have a 1 will be Variable Fixed
home line of entering
creditor | into a new
other mortgage
i variable- or
rate debt |renewing a
mortgage
B D E F G H | J K

A c L M N o P Q R
272 - 272 37 235 6 266 101 171 8 264 - 37 6 101 8 2 3 1
I have given up on ever owning a home 62% - 62% 53% 63% 39% 63% 62% 61% 31% 64% - 53% 39% 62% 31% 31% 37% 100%
* o * * * * * * *
362 - 362 49 314 11 351 128 235 21 342 - 49 11 128 21 5 6 1
Even if interest rates drop, buying a home remains
unaffordable for me 82% - 82% 71% 85% 72% 83% 79% 84% 78% 83% - 71% 72% 79% 78% 82% 63% 100%
* C o o * * o * * *
781 413 367 104 676 246 534 359 421 93 688 413 104 246 359 93 48 194 4
Owning a home in Canada is now only for the rich 78% 74% 83% 77% 78% 80% 77% 80% 76% 78% 78% 74% 77% 80% 80% 78% 84% 78% 84%
A * * * X X * * *
235 140 95 46 189 75 160 121 114 33 202 140 46 75 121 33 21 52 2
The federal government is doing enough to address the
housing affordability issue in Canada 23% 25% 2% 34% 2% 24% 23% 27% 21% 28% 23% 25% 34% 24% 27% 28% 37% 21% 48%
D* * KM* * Q* **
629 315 314 89 540 214 215 308 321 87 542 315 89 214 308 87 38 172 4
High interest rates have me on the sidelines for now, and |
won’t buy or sell a home as a result 63% 56% 71% 65% 62% 69% 60% 69% 58% 73% 61% 56% 65% 69% 69% 73% 66% 69% 84%
A * F H * * K K p * *
184 184 - 37 147 127 56 117 67 47 137 184 37 127 117 47 25 100 3
| am concerned that | may not be able to keep the home |
currently own due to high mortgage rates 33% 33% - 55% 30% 43% 21% 41% 24% 50% 29% 33% 55% 43% 1% 50% 48% 2% 80%
D* F H I* KN* K K K* * **




Thinking about housing in Canada, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

| own a home | am considering the | have a m | have a line of credit or| | will be entering into a Yes at Q1 What type of mortgage do you
purchase of a home in other variable-rate debt| new mortgage or currently have?
renewing a mortgage in
2024

Total Yes I have a 1 will be Variable Fixed
ideri line of entering
creditor | into a new
other mortgage
i variable- or
rate debt |renewing a
mortgage
B

A c D E F G H I J K L M N o P Q R
168 - 168 32 135 9 158 61 107 18 150 - 32 9 61 18 4 5 -
I have given up on ever owning a home 38% - 38% 47% 37% 61% 37% 38% 39% 69% 36% - 47% 61% 38% 69% 69% 63% -
* * o * * * * * o
78 - 78 20 57 4 73 34 44 6 72 - 20 4 34 6 1 3 -
Even if interest rates drop, buying a home remains
unaffordable for me 18% - 18% 29% 15% 28% 17% 21% 16% 22% 17% - 29% 28% 21% 2% 18% 37% -
D o * * * * * * o
220 148 73 32 189 63 157 89 132 27 194 148 32 63 89 27 9 53 1
Owning 3 home in Canada is now only for the rich 2% 26% 17% 23% 22% 20% 23% 20% 24% 22% 22% 26% 23% 20% 20% 2% 16% 2% 16%
B * * MN * * * *
766 421 345 90 676 234 532 327 439 87 679 421 90 234 327 87 36 196 3
The federal government is doing enough to address the
housing affordability issue in Canada 77% 75% 78% 66% 78% 76% 77% 73% 79% 72% 77% 75% 66% 76% 73% 72% 63% 79% 52%
* C * L * L * * P *k
372 246 126 47 325 % 276 140 232 32 340 246 47 % 140 32 19 76 1
High interest rates have me on the sidelines for now, and |
won’t buy or sell a home as a result 37% 24% 29% 35% 38% 31% 40% 31% 42% 27% 39% 44% 35% 31% 31% 27% 34% 31% 16%
B * € S * MNO * * * *
377 377 - 30 347 167 211 170 207 47 330 377 30 167 170 47 27 139 1
| am concerned that | may not be able to keep the home |
currently own due to high mortgage rates 67% 67% - 45% 70% 57% 79% 59% 76% 50% 71% 67% 45% 57% 59% 50% 52% 58% 20%
* c E G * I LMNO * L * * **




